Chaudhari (hereinafter referred to as 
“the Guarantor” )have guaranteed the payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations and liabilities owing or incurred to the
secured creditor by the Borrower for credit facilities of OD/OCC, WCTL,FITL,TL,ILC/FLC/BG up to the limit of 20,09,37,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Crore Nine Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand  only), with interest thereon.
You (The person mentioned in Schedule B) are also entered in to agreements against the secured assets which are detailed in Schedule B
here under.
However, from April 2022 , the operation and conduct of the said financial assistance / credit facilities have become irregular. The books of
account maintained by the secured assets shows that the liability of the Borrower towards the secured creditor in OD/OCC, WCTL,FITL,GECL,
TL AND Credit Card as on 30.08.2022 amounts to Rs. 20,05,04,476/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Five Lakhs Four Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Six Only) the details of which together with future interest rate are stated in Schedule C here under . It is further stated that the Borrower
/ Guarantor having failed to keep up with terms of the above said agreement in clearing the dues of the secured creditor within the time given,